
 
Contract Amendment Arizona Department of 

Administration 
State Procurement Office  

Phoenix, AZ 85007 
 

Contract #: CTR058808                            Contract Amendment: Five (5) 

Effective Date: 5/15/2024 

 

 

Available online at    app.az.gov 
 

Page 1 
 

 
NASPO Mailing Equipment, Supplies and Maintenance 

 
Pitney Bowes 

 
The purpose of this amendment is to extend the contract, and add on additional items.  
 
In accordance with Section 6: NASPO Valuepoint Master Agreement Terms and Conditions, the 
following items have been amended: 
 

 Pursuant to Section II, Term of Master Agreement, Section 2.1, Initial Term, the contract 
is hereby extended from May 15, 2024 to May 14, 2025. 

 
In accordance with Section 3: Scope of Work, Section 3.6, Technology Advancements, the 
equipment and technologies below have been added and deleted from the price book, these 
revisions are noted on attachments “NASPO Price Book_revised January 2024” and “NASPO 
Supply Price List Eff 05.15.2022_Rev 12.14.2023”. The equipment that has been added is 
available for purchase immediately.  
 

Added to Price Book: 
 360 API BASE SUBSCRIPTION 
 360 API BASIC SENDING 
 ADVANCED ACCOUNTING 
 CONNECTOR - EPIC HEALTH 
 CONNECTOR - MCKESSON  
 CONNECTOR - SCRIPTPRO 
 CONNECTOR BASE B SUBSCRIPTION ANNUAL 
 CONNECTOR PER USAGE FEE - TIER 2 
 CORDLESS HANDHELD SCANNER FOR LOCKERS 
 DATA RETAIN SENDING 
 DATA RETAIN SENDING 0 
 DATA RETAIN SENDING 1 
 DATA RETAIN SENDING 10 
 DATA RETAIN SENDING 11 
 DATA RETAIN SENDING 12 
 DATA RETAIN SENDING 2 
 DATA RETAIN SENDING 3 
 DATA RETAIN SENDING 4 
 DATA RETAIN SENDING 5 
 DATA RETAIN SENDING 6 
 DATA RETAIN SENDING 7 
 DATA RETAIN SENDING 8 
 DATA RETAIN SENDING 9 
 EXTERIOR ANCHOR BRACKETS 
 HIGH VOLUME 4" LABEL PRINTER  
 HIGH VOLUME 4" LABEL PRINTER  
 HIGH VOLUME 4" LABEL PRINTER  



 
Contract Amendment Arizona Department of 

Administration 
State Procurement Office  

Phoenix, AZ 85007 
 

Contract #: CTR058808                            Contract Amendment: Five (5) 

Effective Date: 5/15/2024 

 

 

Available online at    app.az.gov 
 

Page 1 
 

 HIGH VOLUME 4" LABEL PRINTER  
 INDOOR PARCELPOINT DUAL ADD-ON MMMMM 
 INDOOR PARCELPOINT DUAL ADD-ON XX 
 INDOOR PP DUAL KIOSK MSSMKSL MSSMSSSSSSL 
 INDOOR PPOINT DUAL ADD-ON MSSSSSSSSML 
 LOW VOLUME 4" LABEL PRINTER 
 LOW VOLUME 4" LABEL PRINTER 
 MCKESSON ENTERPRISERX CONNECTOR SUBSCRTN 
 MCKESSON ENTERPRISERX USAGE SUBSCRIPTION 
 NUMBER OF MONTHS RETAIN 
 OUTDOOR ROOF KIT  
 OVERAGE VOLUME BAND - $0.09 PER LABEL 
 OVERAGE VOLUME BAND - $0.125 PER LABEL 
 OVERAGE VOLUME BAND - $0.15 PER LABEL 
 PARCELPOINT 
 PITNEYANALYTICS 
 PITNEYSHIP MAILCENTER INTEGRATION 
 PS ENTERPRISE-100 TRANSACTIONS MONTH 
 PS ENTERPRISE-1000 TRANSACTIONS MONTH 
 PS ENTERPRISE-10000 TRANSACTIONS MONTH 
 PS ENTERPRISE-100000 TRANSACTIONS MONTH 
 PS ENTERPRISE-150000 TRANSACTIONS MONTH 
 PS ENTERPRISE-200000 TRANSACTIONS MONTH 
 PS ENTERPRISE-2500 TRANSACTIONS MONTH 
 PS ENTERPRISE-25000 TRANSACTIONS MONTH 
 PS ENTERPRISE-250000 TRANSACTIONS MONTH 
 PS ENTERPRISE-300000 TRANSACTIONS MONTH 
 PS ENTERPRISE-400000 TRANSACTIONS MONTH 
 PS ENTERPRISE-50 TRANSACTIONS MONTH 
 PS ENTERPRISE-500 TRANSACTIONS MONTH 
 PS ENTERPRISE-5000 TRANSACTIONS MONTH 
 PS ENTERPRISE-50000 TRANSACTIONS MONTH 
 PS ENTERPRISE-500000 TRANSACTIONS MONTH 
 PS ENTERPRISE-600000 TRANSACTIONS MONTH 
 PS ENTERPRISE-700000 TRANSACTIONS MONTH 
 PS ENTERPRISE-7500 TRANSACTIONS MONTH 
 PS ENTERPRISE-AUDIT LOGGING SUBSCRIPTN 
 PS ENTERPRISE-CARRIER MGMT SUBSCRIPTN 
 PS ENTERPRISE-LOW CODE SUBSCRIPTN 
 PS ENTERPRISE-REGION CARRIER SUBSCRIPTN 
 PS PRO - 50 TRANSACTIONS PER MONTH 
 PSE Single Sign On Services 
 RUGGED BOOT TRACKING ASSISTANT  
 SCRIPTPRO – SUBSCRIPTION AND SFTP 
 SCRIPTPRO USAGE SUBSCRIPTION 
 SPE LTL SUB - CUSTOM CARRIER 



 
Contract Amendment Arizona Department of 

Administration 
State Procurement Office  

Phoenix, AZ 85007 
 

Contract #: CTR058808                            Contract Amendment: Five (5) 

Effective Date: 5/15/2024 

 

 

Available online at    app.az.gov 
 

Page 1 
 

 SPE LTL SUB - FEDEX FREIGHT 
 SPE LTL SUB - OTHER SUPPORTED 
 SPE LTL SUB - UPS FREIGHT 
 SPE LTL SUBSCRIPTION 
 TA TRIGGER, REQUIRES BOOT 
 USPS NEGOTIATED RATE LVL 01 
 USPS NEGOTIATED RATE LVL 01 
 USPS NEGOTIATED RATE LVL 01 
 USPS NEGOTIATED RATE LVL 02 
 USPS NEGOTIATED RATE LVL 02 
 USPS NEGOTIATED RATE LVL 02 
 USPS NEGOTIATED RATE LVL 03 
 USPS NEGOTIATED RATE LVL 03 
 USPS NEGOTIATED RATE LVL 03 
 XD5-40 SST LOW VOLUME LABEL PRINTER 
 ZD621 SST MID VOLUME LABEL PRINTER 

 
 
Deleted from Price Book: 

 ACTIVATION FOR MOLS 
 ACTIVATION FOR TOLS 
 CROSSGRADE PP OFFICE - CONNECT PERPETUAL 
 CROSSGRADE PP PRODUCTION TO CONNECT 
 ENHANCED RECEIVE AND DELIVER 
 HIGH VOLUME 4IN. LABEL PRINTER 
 HIGH VOLUME 4IN. LABEL PRINTER 
 HOSTING LEVEL 1 
 HOSTING LEVEL 2 
 HOSTING LEVEL 3 
 OL CONNECT SEND MAX 5000 USERS BACKUP 
 OL CONNECT SEND-MAX 1000 USERS BACKUP 
 OL CONNECT SEND-MAX 1000 USERS DEV/TEST 
 OL CONNECT SEND-MAX 1000 USERS 
 OL CONNECT SEND-MAX 2000 USERS 
 OL CONNECT SEND-MAX 2000 USERS BACKUP 
 OL CONNECT SEND-MAX 2000 USERS DEV/TEST 
 OL CONNECT SEND-MAX 5000 USERS 
 OL CONNECT SEND-MAX 5000 USERS DEV/TEST 
 PERFORMANCE PACK 
 PERFORMANCE PACK BACK-UP 
 PERFORMANCE PACK DEV/TEST 
 PITNEYANALYTICS SOLUTION 
 PLANETPRESS CONNECT 
 PLANETPRESS SEND UP TO 100 USER DEV/TEST 
 PLANETPRESS SEND UP TO 100 USERS 
 PLANETPRESS SEND UP TO 100 USERS BACK-UP 



Contract Amendment Arizona Department of 
Administration

State Procurement Office 
Phoenix, AZ 85007

Contract #: CTR058808 Contract Amendment: Five (5)

Effective Date: 5/15/2024

Available online at app.az.gov Page 1

PP CONNECT BACKUP LICENSE
PP CONNECT DEVELOPMENT & TEST LICENSE
PP CONNECT IMAGING
PP IMAGING BACKUP LICENSE
PP IMAGING DEVELOPMENT & TEST LICENSE
PP OPTIMIZED OUTPUT
PP OPTIMIZED OUTPUT BACKUP LICENSE
PP OPTIMIZED OUTPUT DEV & TEST LICENSE
PP PCL INPUT
PP PCL INPUT BACKUP LICENSE
PP PCL INPUT DEVELOPMENT & TEST LICENSE
PRES
PRES  BACK-UP
PRES  PCL INPUT
PRES  PCL INPUT BACK-UP
PRES DEV/TEST
PRES PCL INPUT DEV/TEST
PRES PERF PACK
PRES PERF PACK BACK-UP
PRES PERF PACK DEV/TEST
RECEIVE
RECEIVE AND DELIVER
RECEIVING - ENHANCED (50 RECIPIENTS)
RECEIVING - STANDARD (5 RECIPIENTS)
RECEIVING - WITH NOTIFY (150 RECIPIENTS)
RUGGED BOOT T764/5, T6MD/E
SNAP-ON TRIGGER HANDLE T764/5, T6MD/E

Signature Signature

Title Title

Date Date

ALL OTHER REQUIREMENTS, SPECIFICATIONS, TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED 

Signature

Bill Walter Digitally signed by Bill Walter 
Date: 2023.12.19 13:59:02 -07'00'



Contract Amendment Arizona Department of 
Administration

State Procurement Office 
100 N. 15th Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85007

Contract #: CTR058808 Contract Amendment: Four (4)

Effective Date: 5/15/2022

Available online at app.az.gov Page 1

NASPO Mailing Equipment, Supplies, and Maintenance 
Pitney Bowes Inc.

In accordance with the NASPO Valuepoint Master Agreement Terms and Conditions, Section 
2.2, Amendment Limitations, this contract is amended as follows: 

II. Term of Master Agreement, Section 2.1, Initial Term has been revised as follows:

The initial term of this Master Agreement is for two (2) years. The term of this
Master Agreement may be amended beyond the initial term for three (3) additional years 
at the Lead State’s discretion and by mutual agreement and upon review of 
requirements of Participating Entities, current market conditions, and Contractor 
performance.

Signature

LEAD Contract Administrator
Title
10/13/2023
Date

Signature









� � � � � � � � ��������	�
�����
�������������������









































���������	
�����
����������	���	����
























































































































































































